C
G
F design Inc | PO
 B
ox 911 | M
orton G
rove, IL
 60053 | p: 847.815.5079 | f: 847.470.9828 | http://w

YUMA
High Abuse Ceiling/Wall Luminaire / Wall Wash / ADA Compliant
order example:
YU-48-HM-LED50-CT4-UNV-WHT-PHTD-CA4
SERIES
YU-24 2 Feet Linear Yuma Series [24”]
YU-36 3 Feet Linear Yuma Series [36”]
YU-48 4 Feet Linear Yuma Series [48”]
MOUNTING
CM Ceiling Mount
HM Horizontal Wall Mount - STANDARD
VM Vertical Wall Mount
MOUNTING OPTIONS
TM Tandem Mount – Requires (CA) Option
LED WATTAGE
LEDxx LED (xx = Wattage, ex: LED50)
YU-24 YU-36 YU-48
20W / 30W 30W / 40W / 50W 40W / 50W / 60W*
*Requires Conduit Adapter Back Box (CA)
LED COLOR TEMPERATURE (CCT)
CT3 ±3000K LED Color Temp
CT35 ±3500K LED Color Temp
CT4 ±4000K LED Color Temp
CT5 ±5000K LED Color Temp
VOLTAGE
347 347 Volts
UNV 120~277 Universal Volt Electronic Driver
STANDARD FINISH
BK Black
BZ Bronze
PA Painted Aluminum
SV Silver Gray
WHT Textured White - STANDARD
PREMIUM UPCHARGE FINISH
CC Custom Color (Visit www.ralcolor.com)
– Provide RAL# or Make-to-Match Color Chip
INHIBITOR FINISH
+AMW Anti-Microbial White
+NAT Epoxy Coating for Natatorium
+OFC Epoxy Coating for Ocean Front Environments
LENS OPTIONS
OPL Opal Acrylic Lens
SHIELD OPTIONS
OB Opaque Bottom - Uplight Only
OT Opaque Top - Downlight Only (Dark Sky)
Additional Options on PAGE 2 2
YU-12 = 12"
YU-24 = 26"
YU-36 = 36"
YU-48 = 48"
4"
4.8"
4"
4.8"
2"
Yuma Shown with CA OptionConduit Adapter Back Box (CA) Option — Required for EM (Non-ADA)
Product Specifications
DRIVER: Universal Volt 120/277v electronic driver
with 0-10V dimming is standard.
EMERGENCY: Optional Integral or Remote Emer-
gency Batteries.
HOUSING: 14 ga. heavy aluminum with welded
ends for maximum strength and rigidity. Internal
Up/Down Barrier is standard for Bi-Level Switching
option (BLS).
BACKPLATE: 14 ga. aluminum die formed with
multiple bends for maximum rigidity and unitized
with all electrical components.
FINISH: All metal parts are phosphate pre-treated
and finished in oven baked polyester powder coat.
LENS: .125” Clear Prismatic Polycarbonate Lens is
Standard and includes Glare Control.
FASTENER: Stainless steel torx tamperproof